# THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

# NOTIFICATION

## Dated Guwahati, the 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2023

**No.HC.XXXVII-10/2023/202/R.Cell** #####The Gauhati High Court has been pleased to select the following candidate for appointment to 1 (one) vacant post of **Protocol Assistant** in the Establishment of District and Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh on the basis of the written examination held on 13.05.2023 and interview/viva-voce dated 30.05.2023.

Roll No.	Name	Category	Gender	Category against which selected
1024	Bikash Gupta	OBC	Male	Unreserved

The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued by the District and Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh in due course. After issuing appointment letter/ joining of the selected candidate, police verification will be initiated by the District and Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh. In the event of adverse police verification report, the service of the appointed candidate will be liable for termination.

The marks (rank wise) obtained by the candidates in the interview/viva-voce as well as in the written examination have been uploaded in the official website of Gauhati High Court along with this Notification.

Registrar (Administration)-cum-In-Charge, Centralised Recruitment, <u>Gauhati High Court, Guwahati</u>

### Memo No. HC.XXXVII-10/2023/202A/R.Cell

#### Dated 01/06/2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance/Judicial/Administration/Establishment), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- The Registrar-cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

- 4. The District and Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh. He/She is requested to do the needful.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (\_\_\_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 6. The Deputy Registrar (\_\_\_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 7. The Assistant Registrar (\_\_\_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 8. The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, for immediate uploading of the notification in the official website of the High Court under the caption "Notification dated 01/06/2023 regarding declaration of final result in connection with direct recruitment of Protocol Assistant in the Establishment of District and Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh (Notification::Marksheet)" with scroll in the home page.
- 9. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice \_\_\_\_\_\_, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, for his Lordship's kind information.
- 10. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice \_\_\_\_\_\_, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, for her Ladyship's kind information.
- 11. The Administrative Officer (Judicial), (\_\_\_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 12. The CA to the Registrar General, Registrar (Vigilance/Administration/Judl.), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 13. The Gauhati High Court Notice Board.
- 14. The Order File.

56/23

Registrar (Administration)-cum-In-Charge, Centralized Recruitment, <u>Gauhati High Court, Guwahati</u>